# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIEN GIBANEL	06/06/2014
BENOIT PROUVOST	06/06/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALSPAR SOURCING, INC.
Street Address:	PO BOX 1461
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15299610
PCT Number:	US2015027453

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)486-7979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-851-7000

Email: PATENTS@VALSPAR.COM VALSPAR SOURCING, INC. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1461

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-2259-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW A. DEMASTER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew A. DeMaster/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2259\_assignment#page1.tif source=2259 assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0314 504060860

Docket: 06-2259

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have made an invention described in Polycyclocarbonate Compounds and Polymers and Compositions Formed Therefrom

U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: 61/984,535 Filed: April 25, 2014 PCT International Application Serial No.: PCT/US2015/027453 Filed: April 24, 2015 U.S. Non-Provisional Application Serial No.:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation of Minnesota, having its principal office at 901-3rd Avenue South, PO Box 1461, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1461, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the any such improvement), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any continued prosecution application, divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries:

We authorize the Company, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of any of the above Applications when ascertained;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to Company as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

PATENT REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0315

Assignment	Page 2 of 2	
For: Dicarbonate Monomer and Polymers Formed Therefrom		
Signature:	- Dune 6 2	Ci de la
Name: Sebastien Gibanel	Date	
Address: 17 Rue de la Gare, 71640 Givry, France		
Citizenship: France		
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed Schables Grisign this Assignment on the date indicated below:		
Witness:		
Printed Name: LANDRE Date: 6/06/	2014	
	•	
Signature: 61	% / 2.6 (5) Date	
Name: Benoit Prouvost	Date	
Address: En Breuille, 71290 Abergement de Guisery, France Citizenship: France		
I, the undersigned witness, acknowledge that I witnessed Brest PRE sign this Assignment on the date indicated below:	<u>720V0C</u>	
Witness:		
Printed Name: Matthius ANDR 10T Date: 06/06/	14	

PATENT REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0316

**RECORDED: 10/21/2016**